 Horizontal swirling
air  discharge
 Diffuser face plate
with  perforated circular
face  style and exposed
discharge nozzle
 Diffuser face plate
with  perforated circular

 1
 K  1  –  1.3  – 5
 Order example
 DCS
 Type
DCS Swirl diffuser
 Construction style
P Diffuser face, perforated
N Diffuser face, unperforated
C Diffuser face with discharge nozzle
 Installation type
V T-bars exposed
 (diffuser face rests on T- bars)
H T-bars concealed
 (diffuser face conceals T- bars)
 Connection
K Vertical, with duct collar
US Vertical, with transition piece
A Horizontal, with plenum box
AK Horizontal, with plenum box and lining
 Size of diffuser face plate
 Installation type V
593
618
 Installation type H
598
623
 Nominal size [mm]
125
160
200
250
315
400
 Exposed surface
 No entry: powder-coated RAL 9010,
 pure  white
P1 Powder-coated,
 specify RAL CLASSIC  colour
 Gloss level
 RAL 9010 50 %
 RAL 9006 30 %
 All other RAL colours 70 %
 Order code
DCS–P–V–AK/593×315/P1-RAL 9016
Construction style Perforated diffuser face
Installation type Exposed T-bars
Connection Plenum box with lining, horizontal connection
Size of diffuser face plate 593 mm
Nominal size 315 mm
Exposed surface RAL 9016, traffic white, gloss level 70 %
  DCS – P – V – AK  /  593×315  /  P1 – RAL ...
 Ceiling swirl diffusers with perforated face plate
 Quick sizing
 02/2015  –
 DCS
 DE/en
 1  Quick sizing tables
provide a good overview
of the volume flow rates